

City of Central Falls
Special City Council Meeting
Wednesday May 29, 2024
Second Floor Council Chambers
580 Broad Street,
Central Falls, RI 02863
6:00 p.m.

Agenda

- I. Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Approval of Records
 - a. Meeting minutes from May 22, 2024, Special Council Meeting
- V. New Business
 - a. Discussion with Department Directors regarding FY 25 Proposed Budget
 - i. Central Falls Fire Department
 - ii. Central Falls Police Department
 - iii. Department of Public Works and Code Enforcement

VI. Adjournment

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws § 42-46-4, the City Council reserves the right to convene in executive session on any of the aforementioned items for one or more of the purposes listed in Rhode Island General Laws § 42-46-5(1)-(10)

To view an electronic version of the agenda with supporting documentation, click on link: https://clerkshq.com/default.ashx?clientsite=centralfalls-ri

City of Central Falls is an equal opportunity employer ADA/EOE. TDD/TTY 401-727-7450. This notice is posted in City Hall, Police Department, Department of Public Works, on www.centralfallsri.us and with the Office of the Secretary of State pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws. To review Notice of Citizen's Rights, visit the Attorney General's webpage at www.riag.ri.gov